

June 26, 1991

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION FOR UNORTHODOX GAS WELL LOCATION AND SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION EUMONT YT 7-RVRS QN (PRO GAS) 2070' FSL AND 1970' FEL SECTION 22, T-21-S, R-36-E LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Dept. Oil Conservation Division P. O. Box 2088 Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

10364

Attn: Mr. William J. LeMay - Director

#### Gentlemen:

Chevron U.S.A. Inc. respectfully requests your approval of this administrative application for the subject Unorthodox Gas Well Location and Simultaneous Dedication.

Chevron is planning to drill and complete it's Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13 in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) Pool. It is our desire to also simultaneously dedicate the existing 480-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit assigned to our Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well Nos. 3, 7, and 12 (Admin Order NSP-944 and Order R-5549) to all four wells. The 480-acre gas proration unit will comprise the E/2 and SW/4 of Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

As a result, the location of the Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13 is unorthodox in that it is less than 990' from the outer boundary of the proration unit. The location of Well No. 13 is 2070 feet FSL and 1970 feet FEL, Unit Letter J, Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

In order to prevent waste, Chevron respectfully requests your approval of this administrative application for an unorthodox gas well location and simultaneous dedication. Attached is a map showing offset operators and a Form C-102 plat. A copy of this letter and attachments are being furnished by Certified Mail to offset operators as their notice of this application.

If you have any questions or require any further information concerning this application, please contact me at (915) 687-7246.

Yours very truly,

A. W. BOHLING

Proration Engineer

awb Attachments Enclosures

cc: NMOCD - Hobbs, NM

# CHEVRON U.S.A., INC. Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Lease Well No. 13

Application For An Unorthodox Gas Well Location and

Simultaneous Dedication of Acreage
Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Prorated Gas)
2070' FSL and 1970' FEL
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

## OFFSET OPERATORS

Amoco Producing Co. P.O. Box 3092 Houston, TX 77253 Attn: J. F. Trickett

ARCO Oil & Gas Company P.O. Box 1610 Midland, TX 79702 Attn: J. A. Nicholson

Conoco Inc. P.O. Box 1959 Midland, TX 79702 Attn: J. W. Hoover Exxon Company U.S.A. P.O. Box 1600 Midland, TX 79702 Attn: Reg. Affairs

Texaco Producing Co. P.O. Box 728
Hobbs, NM 88240
Attn: J. A. Head

# CHEVRON U.S.A., INC. Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Lease Well No. 13

Application For An Unorthodox
Gas Well Location
and

Simultaneous Dedication of Acreage
Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Prorated Gas)
2070' FSL and 1970' FEL
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

| 364 TEXACO BIRT 362 TEXACO 361 TEXACO 363 TEXACO 363 TEXACO 360 TE | 100000 357 81537 357 81537 357 850 850        | wi win (ac) Conece                   |
|--|---|--------------------------------------|
| 7 7.2Mily 2<br>382 7 381 384   | (51 ) Janda" D-1115 S1                        | 389 (iii 391 392                     |
| 404 16 4 <sup>2</sup> / <sub>4</sub>   | 14 A 9e// 5                                   | 14                                   |
| Carpenter 18 (887   8 2330)<br>OF, O. et al 0, Hartman<br>8-1481   157   4.5   | 0. Hartman Art 476 476 476 477 427 427        | lach acti                            |
| 423 474 40011W   | Janda State (00)                              | (5) 491                              |
| 440 Chevron fl 229 4 17<br>439 (00) 438 (00)<br>(00) Will (00)   | 436 Amoco 435 Lafe Chevron                    | 21 © Exxon 0 82 23 0 "G" 19d 2 30 48 |
|  | Amoco A R Co.<br>445 A46 47 1 48              | ¢ <sup>5</sup>                       |
| 05:00 21<br>100 455 454 453<br>100 8:00 000 000 000  | 452 41)<br>20 (00) (00) (00)                  | 23<br>City of<br>Eurice(S)           |
| 21 Engr. SWO "A Ramsey"  TIA 5 8 15  | Leonard                                       | 20                                   |
| State  | T7 State                                      | (P/8)                                |
| Conoco (Conoco (S''B'' )   | 44 1 at a Chevron 47 a 43 a 153 9 8 - 17379 6 | • • Exxon 32<br>• • A.215# 2 0       |
| ? Cities Serv ce   | 15-A 41-A 17-A (p.m.)                         | 1. F #                               |
| 28   | 27  | 26<br>•** #11 # 30 ***               |
| Lockhari Call sec.   | 19 A Paricey                                  | things of the                        |
| DASCOLD Corp (S)   | State   | State                                |

Subseit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 capies Fee Lease - 3 copies

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-162 Revised 1-1-80

DISTRICT I P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, Nbd 88240 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

DISTRICT II
P.O. Deswer DD, Artesia, NM 88210

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Benzos Rd., Aziec, NM 87410

# WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

All Distances must be from the outer boundaries of the section

| CUETTO            | ON U.S.A       | TNC            |                    | Loase             | IADDY LEONAD              | D (1)                |                                   | Wed No.   |
|-------------------|----------------|----------------|--------------------|-------------------|---------------------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------|---|
| CHEVRO            |                |                |                    |                   | IARRY LEONAR              |                      | County                            | 13  |
| J Sec             | 22             | Township       | 21 SOUTH           | Range             | 36 EAST                   | NMPM                 | LE                                | A   |
| ootage Location o |                |                |                    |                   | <del></del>               | North I              |                                   |   |
|                   | TOTAL BASE     | OUTH           | line               |                   | 970                       | feet from th         |                                   | 11170   |
| voi Elev.         | Produci        | ng Formation   |                    | Pool              |                           |                      |                                   | Dedicated Acresge:                                      |
| 3586.4            | anne delicat   | ed to the subs | ect well by colon  | ed neacil or hack | use marks on the plat     | below.               |                                   | Acres   |
|                   | -              | _              | -                  | •                 | e ownership thereof (     |                      | interest and re                   | waltv).   |
| 1 Warran than     |                | format anaman  | المعمدالماء ما ساط | to the wall how   | e the interest of all ov  | mam haan aanaalid    | erad has assessed                 |   |
|                   | rce-pooling, e |                | Mah 18 Ocolemen    | to the well, have | e trac miterest or all ov | Bers occa compone    | and by come                       | muzakon,  |
| Yes               |                | ], No          |                    | s" type of const  | didation                  | n symmetride of      |                                   |   |
| this form if neco | essary         |                |                    |                   |                           |                      |                                   |   |
|                   |                |                |                    |                   | dated (by communitie      | ration, unitization, | forced-pooling.                   | or otherwise)   |
| Or tandi a pos-su | mount was, et  | minute and and | h interest, has be | as approved by    | TE DIVINOL                |                      |                                   |   |
|                   |                |                |                    |                   | i                         |                      | _                                 | R CERTIFICATION   |
|                   | į              |                |                    |                   | i                         | coe                  |                                   | ertify that the information in true and complete to the |
|                   | İ              |                |                    |                   | İ                         |                      | t of my knowle                    |   |
|                   |                |                |                    |                   | 1                         | Sie                  | nature                            |   |
|                   | ļ              |                |                    |                   | 1                         |                      |                                   |   |
|                   | !              |                |                    |                   | ļ                         | Pris                 | sted Name                         |   |
|                   | _              |                |                    |                   |                           |                      |                                   |   |
|                   | 1              |                |                    |                   | 1                         | Pos                  | ition                             |   |
|                   |                |                |                    |                   | i                         |                      | mpany                             | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·                   |
|                   | i              |                | ľ                  |                   | i                         |                      | where                             |   |
|                   | i              |                |                    |                   | i                         | Des                  | e                                 |   |
|                   | 1              |                |                    |                   | 1                         |                      |                                   |   |
|                   |                |                |                    |                   | ļ                         |                      | SURVEYO                           | OR CERTIFICATION  |
|                   |                |                |                    | <del></del>       |                           |                      |                                   |   |
|                   | į,             |                |                    |                   | į                         |                      |                                   | that the well location show<br>plotted from field notes |
| -                 | 1              |                |                    | 0                 | 1970'-                    | act                  | ual surveys                       | made by me or under n                                   |
|                   | 1              |                | İ                  |                   | 1                         | 1 1 7                |                                   | that the same is true as<br>best of my knowledge as     |
|                   | i              |                |                    | :                 | i                         | bel                  |                                   | out of my mammage a                                     |
|                   | i              |                |                    |                   | ĺ                         | De                   | te Surveyed                       |   |
|                   | _i             |                |                    |                   | - <b>-</b>                | -                    |                                   | 6-5-91  |
|                   | 1              |                |                    | _1                | [                         |                      | gnature & Seal<br>ofessional Surv | of  |
|                   |                |                |                    | 2070              | <u>!</u>                  |                      | Mean Care Surv                    | ROFESSI   |
|                   | ļ              |                |                    | 18                | Į.                        |                      |                                   | AND SUA FE  |
|                   | 1              |                |                    |                   | I<br>N                    |                      | YES                               | 7. 17Xxx19  |
|                   |                |                |                    | 1                 | ' B                       |                      |                                   |   |
|                   | ļ              |                | 1                  |                   | -                         |                      | XV250                             | 19/1AVE   |
|                   |                |                |                    |                   | į                         | 9                    | The Mal                           | JOHN ON WEST, 2 67                                      |

F ORE THE OIL CONSERVATION DAMISSION A TOTAL OF THE STATE OF NEW MEAICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

. No 00.

CASE NO. 6041 Order No. R-5549

APPLICATION OF GULF OIL CORPORATION FOR AN UNORTHODOX LOCATION, AND SIMULTANEOUS DEDICATION, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

# ORDER OF THE COMMISSION

# BY THE COMMISSION:

This cause came on for hearing at 9 a.m. on September 28, 1977, at Santa Fe, New Mexico, before Examiner Daniel S. Nutter.

NOW, on this 25th day of October, 1977, the Commission, a quorum being present, having considered the testimony, the record, and the recommendations of the Examiner, and being fully advised in the premises,

## FINDS:

- (1) That due public notice having been given as required by law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject matter thereof.
- (2) That the applicant, Gulf Oil Corporation, seeks approval of an unorthodox gas well location for its Harry Leonar NCT-A Well No. 12 located in Unit P of Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico.
- (3) That applicant further proposes to simultaneously dedicate the above-described well to a previously approved 480-acre non-standard proration unit comprising the SW/4 and E/2 of said Section 22 which is presently dedicated to applicant's Harry Leonard NCT-A Wells Nos. 3 and 7, located, respectively, in Units B and M of said Section 22.
- (4) That approval of the subject application will afford the applicant the opportunity to produce its just and equitable share of the gas in the subject pool, will prevent the economic loss caused by the drilling of unnecessary wells, avoid the augmentation of risk arising from the drilling of an excessive number of wells, and will otherwise prevent waste and protect correlative rights.

;

(5) That Commission Order NSP-944, dated April 4, 1974, which previously approved the subject unit, should be superseded.

# IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

- (1) That an unorthodox gas well location for the Gulf Oil Corporation Harry Leonard NCT-A Well No. 12 located in Unit P of Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Eumont Gas Pool, Lea County, New Mexico, is hereby approved, said well to be simultaneously dedicated with applicant's Harry Leonard NCT-A Well Nos. 3 and 7, located in Units B and M, respectively, of said Section 22, to a previously approved 480-acre multiple well non-standard proration unit comprising the SW/4 and E/2 of said Section 22.
  - (2) That Commission Order NSP-944 is hereby superseded.
- (3) That jurisdiction of this cause is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary.

DONE at Santa Fe, New Mexico, on the day and year hereinabove designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

PHIL R. LUCERO, Chairman

EMERY C. ARNOLD, Member

OE D. RAMEY, Member & Secretary

SEAL

ML CONSERVATION COMMISSION

STATE OF NEW MEXICO P. O. BOX 2088 - SANTA FE

April 12, 1974

I. R. TRUJILLO CHAIRMAN

LAND COMMISSIONER ALEX J. ARMIJO MEMBER

STATE GEOLOGIST A. L. PORTER, JR. SECRETARY - DIRECTOR

Gulf Oil Company P. O. Box 670

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

Attention: Mr. C. D. Borland

Administrative Order NSP-944

(Corrected)

Gentlemen:

Reference is made to your application for a 480-acre nonstandard gas proration unit in the Eumont Gas Pool consisting of the following acreage:

> LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 36 EAST, NMPM Section 22: E/2 & SW/4

It is understood that this unit is to be dedicated to your Harry Leonard (MCT-A) Well No. 3 located 660 feet from the North line and 1980 feet from the That line of said Section 22 and your Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 7 located 660 feet from the South line and 660 feet from the West line of said Section 22.

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 D II, you are hereby authorized to operate the above-described acreage as a non-standard gas proration unit.

Secretary-Director

ALP/JEK/dr

cc: Oil Conservation Commission - Hobbs Oil & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs State Land Office - Santa Fe Proration Department, OCC - Santa Fe

ec jas s om al conti

The hard as as En 2270 H Min



June 26, 1991

Waiver Request
Unorthodox Gas Well Location
and Simultaneous Dedication
Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen
(Prorated Gas) Pool
2070' FSL and 1970' FEL
Section 22, T-21-S. R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Amoco Producing Co. P. O. Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77253 Attn: J. F. Trickett

#### Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of Chevron's administrative application for NMOCD approval of an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and Simultaneous Dedication in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) Pool.

Chevron is planning to drill and complete it's Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13 in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) Pool. It is our desire to also simultaneously dedicate the existing 480-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit assigned to our Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well Nos. 3, 7, and 12 (Admin Order NSP-944 and Order R-5549) to all four wells. The 480-acre gas proration unit will comprise the E/2 and SW/4 of Section 22. As a result, the location of the Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13 is unorthodox. The location of Well No. 13 is 2070 feet FSL and 1970 feet FEL, Unit Letter J, Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

As an offset operator, if you do not have an objection to the attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail the original and two copies to the NMOCD in Santa Fe, NM and one copy to the NMOCD in Hobbs, NM. We also request that one copy be returned to Chevron U. S. A. Inc. in Midland, TX. We have enclosed addressed, stamped envelopes for your convenience.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (915) 687-7246. Your prompt consideration will be appreciated.

Yours very truly

A. W. BOHLING

Proration Engineer



June 26, 1991

Waiver Request
Unorthodox Gas Well Location
and Simultaneous Dedication
Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen
(Prorated Gas) Pool
2070' FSL and 1970' FEL
Section 22, T-21-S. R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

ARCO Oil and Gas Company P. O. Box 1610 Midland, Texas 79702 Attn: J. A. Nicholson

#### Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of Chevron's administrative application for NMOCD approval of an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and Simultaneous Dedication in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) Pool.

Chevron is planning to drill and complete it's Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13 in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) Pool. It is our desire to also simultaneously dedicate the existing 480-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit assigned to our Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well Nos. 3, 7, and 12 (Admin Order NSP-944 and Order R-5549) to all four wells. The 480-acre gas proration unit will comprise the E/2 and SW/4 of Section 22. As a result, the location of the Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13 is unorthodox. The location of Well No. 13 is 2070 feet FSL and 1970 feet FEL, Unit Letter J, Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

As an offset operator, if you do not have an objection to the attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail the original and two copies to the NMOCD in Santa Fe, NM and one copy to the NMOCD in Hobbs, NM. We also request that one copy be returned to Chevron U. S. A. Inc. in Midland, TX. We have enclosed addressed, stamped envelopes for your convenience.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (915) 687-7246. Your prompt consideration will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

A. W. BOHLING

Proration Engineer

alan W. Bohlma



June 26, 1991

Waiver Request
Unorthodox Gas Well Location
and Simultaneous Dedication
Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen
(Prorated Gas) Pool
2070' FSL and 1970' FEL
Section 22, T-21-S. R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Conoco Inc. P. O. Box 1959 Midland, Texas 79702 Attn: J. W. Hoover

#### Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of Chevron's administrative application for NMOCD approval of an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and Simultaneous Dedication in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) Pool.

Chevron is planning to drill and complete it's Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13 in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) Pool. It is our desire to also simultaneously dedicate the existing 480-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit assigned to our Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well Nos. 3, 7, and 12 (Admin Order NSP-944 and Order R-5549) to all four wells. The 480-acre gas proration unit will comprise the E/2 and SW/4 of Section 22. As a result, the location of the Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13 is unorthodox. The location of Well No. 13 is 2070 feet FSL and 1970 feet FEL, Unit Letter J, Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

As an offset operator, if you do not have an objection to the attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail the original and two copies to the NMOCD in Santa Fe, NM and one copy to the NMOCD in Hobbs, NM. We also request that one copy be returned to Chevron U. S. A. Inc. in Midland, TX. We have enclosed addressed, stamped envelopes for your convenience.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (915) 687-7246. Your prompt consideration will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

A. W. BOHLING

Proration Engineer



June 26, 1991

Waiver Request
Unorthodox Gas Well Location
and Simultaneous Dedication
Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen
(Prorated Gas) Pool
2070' FSL and 1970' FEL
Section 22, T-21-S. R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Exxon Company U.S.A. P. O. Box 1600 Midland, Texas 79702 Attn: Regulatory Affairs

#### Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of Chevron's administrative application for NMOCD approval of an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and Simultaneous Dedication in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) Pool.

Chevron is planning to drill and complete it's Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13 in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) Pool. It is our desire to also simultaneously dedicate the existing 480-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit assigned to our Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well Nos. 3, 7, and 12 (Admin Order NSP-944 and Order R-5549) to all four wells. The 480-acre gas proration unit will comprise the E/2 and SW/4 of Section 22. As a result, the location of the Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13 is unorthodox. The location of Well No. 13 is 2070 feet FSL and 1970 feet FEL, Unit Letter J, Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

As an offset operator, if you do not have an objection to the attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail the original and two copies to the NMOCD in Santa Fe, NM and one copy to the NMOCD in Hobbs, NM. We also request that one copy be returned to Chevron U. S. A. Inc. in Midland, TX. We have enclosed addressed, stamped envelopes for your convenience.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (915) 687-7246. Your prompt consideration will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

A. W. BOHLING

Proration Engineer



June 26, 1991

Waiver Request
Unorthodox Gas Well Location
and Simultaneous Dedication
Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen
(Prorated Gas) Pool
2070' FSL and 1970' FEL
Section 22, T-21-S. R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

Texaco Producing Co. P. O. Box 728 Hobbs, New Mexico 88240 Attn: J. A. Head

#### Gentlemen:

Attached is a copy of Chevron's administrative application for NMOCD approval of an Unorthodox Gas Well Location and Simultaneous Dedication in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) Pool.

Chevron is planning to drill and complete it's Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13 in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Pro Gas) Pool. It is our desire to also simultaneously dedicate the existing 480-acre Eumont Gas Proration Unit assigned to our Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well Nos. 3, 7, and 12 (Admin Order NSP-944 and Order R-5549) to all four wells. The 480-acre gas proration unit will comprise the E/2 and SW/4 of Section 22. As a result, the location of the Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well No. 13 is unorthodox. The location of Well No. 13 is 2070 feet FSL and 1970 feet FEL, Unit Letter J, Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

As an offset operator, if you do not have an objection to the attached application, please sign the enclosed waivers and mail the original and two copies to the NMOCD in Santa Fe, NM and one copy to the NMOCD in Hobbs, NM. We also request that one copy be returned to Chevron U. S. A. Inc. in Midland, TX. We have enclosed addressed, stamped envelopes for your convenience.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (915) 687-7246. Your prompt consideration will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

A. W. BOHLING

Proration Engineer

alan W. Bohling

# CHEVRON U.S.A., INC. Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Lease Well No. 13

Application For An Unorthodox
Gas Well Location
and
Simultaneous Dedication of Acreage
Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Prorated Gas)
2070' FSL and 1970' FEL
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

## WAIVER TO OBJECTION

We, the undersigned, as an offset operator, waive any objection to Chevron U.S.A. Inc.'s application for NMOCD approval of an Unorthodox Gas Well Location in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Prorated Gas) Pool. This location is to be 2070 feet FSL and 1970 feet FEL, Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. We further understand that this well will be simultaneously dedicated to an existing 480-acre gas proration unit along with Chevron's Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well Nos. 3, 7 and 12. This proration unit comprises the E/2 and SW/4 of Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

| Company:        |  |
|-----------------|--|
| Representative: |  |
| Signature:      |  |
| Title:          |  |
| Date:           |  |

THE CONSER TO THE STATE OF THE

CHEVRON U.S.A., INC.
Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Lease
Well No. 13

Case No. 10366

Application For An Unorthodox Gas Well Location

Simultaneous Dedication of Acreage
Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Prorated Gas)
2070' FSL and 1970' FEL
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

# WAIVER TO OBJECTION

We, the undersigned, as an offset operator, waive any objection to Chevron U.S.A. Inc.'s application for NMOCD approval of an Unorthodox Gas Well Location in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Prorated Gas) Pool. This location is to be 2070 feet FSL and 1970 feet FEL, Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. We further understand that this well will be simultaneously dedicated to an existing 480-acre gas proration unit along with Chevron's Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well Nos. 3, 7 and 12. This proration unit comprises the E/2 and SW/4 of Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Company: Exxon Corporation

Representative: Michael W. Andrews

Signature: hhe hather for

Title: Compliance Supervisor

OIL CONSER : A SIVISION

CHEVRON U.S.A., INC.

Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Lease

'91 AUD 5 PM 9 07

Well No. 13

Application For An Unorthodox Gas Well Location and

Simultaneous Dedication of Acreage
Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Prorated Gas)
2070' FSL and 1970' FEL
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

## WAIVER TO OBJECTION

We, the undersigned, as an offset operator, waive any objection to Chevron U.S.A. Inc.'s application for NMOCD approval of an Unorthodox Gas Well Location in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Prorated Gas) Pool. This location is to be 2070 feet FSL and 1970 feet FEL, Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. We further understand that this well will be simultaneously dedicated to an existing 480-acre gas proration unit along with Chevron's Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well Nos. 3, 7 and 12. This proration unit comprises the E/2 and SW/4 of Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Company: <u>Exxon Corporation</u>

Representative: Michael. W. Andrews

Signature: Mulle Muller For

Title: Compliance Supervisor

Date: 7//4/9/

OIL CONSER. A DIVISION REL SED

CHEVRON U.S.A., INC.

Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Lease
Well No. 13

Application For An Unorthodox
Gas Well Location
and

Simultaneous Dedication of Acreage
Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Prorated Gas)
2070' FSL and 1970' FEL
Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E
Lea County, New Mexico

# WAIVER TO OBJECTION

We, the undersigned, as an offset operator, waive any objection to Chevron U.S.A. Inc.'s application for NMOCD approval of an Unorthodox Gas Well Location in the Eumont Yates 7-Rivers Queen (Prorated Gas) Pool. This location is to be 2070 feet FSL and 1970 feet FEL, Section 22, Township 21 South, Range 36 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico. We further understand that this well will be simultaneously dedicated to an existing 480-acre gas proration unit along with Chevron's Harry Leonard (NCT-A) Well Nos. 3, 7 and 12. This proration unit comprises the E/2 and SW/4 of Section 22, T-21-S, R-36-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

Company: Exxon Corporation

Representative: Michael W. Andraws

Signature: Mulu While Fac

Title: <u>Compliance Supervisor</u>

Date: \_\_\_\_\_//\(\omega/\alpha\)